Dooba Finance AB

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES OR TO U.S. PERSONS OR IN OR INTO ANY OTHER JURISDICTION WHERE THE DISTRIBUTION OF THIS PRESS RELEASE WOULD BE UNLAWFUL.

Press release

Birkirkara, 30 August 2024, 16:00 CET

Dooba Finance AB (publ) issues subsequent bonds of SEK 100 million

Dooba Finance AB (publ) (the "Company") has successfully issued senior unsecured bonds in the amount of SEK 100,000,000 under the Company's existing framework of up to SEK 800,000,000 senior unsecured guaranteed sustainability-linked floating rate bonds due 2027 (ISIN: NO0013219493) at an issue price of 100.50 per cent (the "Subsequent Bonds" or the "Subsequent Bond Issue"). The total outstanding nominal amount after the Subsequent Bond Issue will be SEK 700,000,000. The Company is intending to use the net proceeds from the Subsequent Bond Issue to finance general corporate purposes including investments in its co-investment platforms.

The issue date of the Subsequent Bonds is expected to be 6 September 2024.

Pareto Securities acted as sole bookrunner and White & Case acted as legal advisers in connection with the Subsequent Bond Issue.

For further information, please contact:

Gordon Grech, Director of Finance, tel +44 20 7730 9090, Email: Gordon.Grech@ceg.co.uk

This information is information that Dooba Finance AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 16:00 CET on 30 August 2024.

Address:	Visiting address:	Reg no:	Web site:
Office 18, Verdala Business Centre	Office 18, Verdala Business Centre	559087-1439	www.dfabbond.se
Level 1	Level 1		
LM Complex, Brewery Street, Zone 3	LM Complex, Brewery Street, Zone 3		
Central Business District	Central Business District		
Birkirkara CBD3040	Birkirkara CBD3040		
Malta	Malta		